
Bharti Airtel Limited | Disaster Management - Nodal & Alternate Nodal Officer details 
(Note: Details are for the purpose of coordination related to disaster management only) 

 
S. No. Circle Name Designation E-mail ID Address 

1 Andhra Pradesh Rammohan Kancherla Nodal Officer k.rammohan@airtel.com 
Splendid Towers, Opp: Begumpet Police Station, Hyderabad. 

2 Andhra Pradesh Rajiv Praveen Kuraganti Alternate Nodal Officer rajivpraveen.kuraganti@airtel.com 

3 Assam Sib Kumar Sarma Nodal Officer sib.sarma@airtel.com Bharti Airtel Ltd, 3rd Floor, Shubham Buildwell, Near NEEPCO Bhawan, R.G. Baruah Road, 
Guwahati - 781005 4 Assam Ashok Kumar Borah Alternate Nodal Officer ashok.borah@airtel.com 

5 Bihar Kumar Apurv Nodal Officer Kumar.Apurv@airtel.com 
Bharti Airtel Limited ,Plot no 18, Patliputra Industrial Area Patna 800013 

6 Bihar Rajeev Ranjan Alternate Nodal Officer rajeev4.ranjan@airtel.com 

7 Delhi Anuj Kr. Singh Nodal Officer Anuj.Singh@airtel.com 
Airtel Centre, Plot no. 16, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurugram, Haryana-122015 

8 Delhi Sourabh Kathuria Alternate Nodal Officer sourabh.kathuria@airtel.com 

9 Gujarat Vishal Vyas Nodal Officer Vishal.Vyas@airtel.com 
Bharti Airtel Limited, 2nd Floor, Zodiac Square, Opp. Gurudwara, S G Highway, Ahmedabad 

10 Gujarat Himanshu Jain Alternate Nodal Officer Himanshu.jain@airtel.com 

11 Haryana Pravesh Kumar Nodal Officer Pravesh.kumar@airtel.com 
Bharti Airtel Limited, Plot no. 21, Rajiv Gandhi I.T. Park, Chandigarh - 160101. 

12 Haryana Rajandeep Singh Chahal Alternate Nodal Officer RajandeepSingh.Chahal@airtel.com 

13 Himachal Pradesh Gurmail Guleria Nodal Officer Gurmail2.singh@airtel.com Bharti Airtel Limited, Block no. 11-A, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla, Himachal Pradesh – 
171009 and 
Bharti Airtel Limited, Plot no. 21, Rajiv Gandhi I.T. Park, Chandigarh – 160101 (Chandigarh 
address for location of Alternate Nodal Officer) . 14 Himachal Pradesh Rajandeep Singh Chahal Alternate Nodal Officer RajandeepSingh.Chahal@airtel.com 

15 Jammu & Kashmir Asheesh Dhatwalia Nodal Officer asheesh.dhatwalia@airtel.com 
Bharti Airtel Limited, B-2 3rd Floor South Block, Bahu Plaza, Jammu 180012. 

16 Jammu & Kashmir Vipin Garg Alternate Nodal Officer vipin.garg@airtel.com 

17 Karnataka Dineshwar Tarnach Nodal Officer DINESHWAR.TARNACH@airtel.com 
55, Divyasree Towers, 3rd Floor, Bannerghatta Main Road, Bangalore - 560029 

18 Karnataka Mahesh V Alternate Nodal Officer mahesh.v@airtel.com 

19 Kerala Sheena Samuel Nodal Officer Sheena.samuel@airtel.com 
Bharti Airtel Ltd, S L Avenue, Service Road, N H Bypass, Kundanoor, Kochi-682304 

20 Kerala Suresh Kumar K G Alternate Nodal Officer SureshKumar.KG@airtel.com 

21 Kolkata Arun Das Nodal Officer Arun1.das@airtel.com Bharti Airtel Limited, Infinity Building, 5th Floor, 6th and 7th Floor, Salt Lake, Sector V, 
Kolkata – 700091, West Bengal 22 Kolkata Pratap Pradhan Alternate Nodal Officer pratap.pradhan@airtel.com 



23 Madhya Pradesh Manish Chaturvedi Nodal Officer Manish1.Chaturvedi@airtel.com Bharti Airtel Ltd., 3rd Floor, Metro Tower, Scheme No. 54, Near Vijay Nagar Square., 
Indore (Madhya Pradesh), 452010. 24 Madhya Pradesh Rutul Gupte Alternate Nodal Officer Rutul.gupte@airtel.com 

25 Maharashtra Ravi Rai Nodal Officer ravi1.rai@airtel.com Bharti Airtel Limited, Plot No. 3/1, North Tower, E-Park, MIDC Knowledge, Park, 
Kharadi, Pune – 411014 26 Maharashtra Rajendra Singh Alternate Nodal Officer Singh.Rajendra@airtel.com 

27 Mumbai Mrinal Kant Nodal Officer mrinal.kant@airtel.com 
Interface Building 7, 7th Floor, Link Road, Malad west Mumbai 400064 

28 Mumbai Santosh Shetty Alternate Nodal Officer santosh.shetty@airtel.com 

29 North East Sib Kumar Sarma Nodal Officer sib.sarma@airtel.com Bharti Airtel Ltd, 3rd Floor, Shubham Buildwell, Near NEEPCO Bhawan, R.G. Baruah 
Road, Guwahati- 781005 30 North East Ashok Kumar Borah Alternate Nodal Officer ashok.borah@airtel.com 

31 Odisha SUDHANSU DASH Nodal Officer Sudhansu.Dash@airtel.com BHARTI HOUSE, E13/1, Infocity, Patia, Chandrasekharpur, Bhubaneswar-751024, 
Odisha 32 Odisha UTKAL BISWAL Alternate Nodal Officer Utkal.Biswal@airtel.com 

33 Punjab Alok Ranjan Nodal Officer Alok.ranjan@airtel.com 
Bharti Airtel Limited, Plot no. 21, Rajiv Gandhi I.T. Park, Chandigarh - 160101. 

34 Punjab Jagmeet Singh Dhillon Alternate Nodal Officer Jagmeet.dhillon@airtel.com 

35 Rajasthan Ashish Saxena Nodal Officer Ashish3.saxena@airtel.com 
Bharti Hexacom Limited, K21 Malviya Marg Jaipur 

36 Rajasthan Amit Tiwari Alternate Nodal Officer Amit1.Tiwari@airtel.com 

37 Tamilnadu Vijeyakumar Raja Nodal Officer Vijeyakumar.raja@airtel.com Bharti Airtel Ltd, No.42/147 & 44/146, Santhome High Road, & Rosary church road, 
Mylapore, Chennai – 600 004 38 Tamilnadu Suresh Kumar Injumuri Alternate Nodal Officer suresh.injumuri@airtel.com 

39 Uttar Pradesh (East) Santosh Roy Nodal Officer Santosh.Roy@airtel.com Bharti Airtel Limited, TCG,7/7, Vibhuti Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh – 
226010 40 Uttar Pradesh (East) Vishal Singh Jadoun Alternate Nodal Officer Vishal.Jadoun@airtel.com 

41 Uttar Pradesh (West) Vikash Walia Nodal Officer Vikash.Walia@airtel.com 
Bharti Airtel Ltd, C 24, Sec 59, Noida 202301 

42 Uttar Pradesh (West) Nishant Mittal Alternate Nodal Officer nishant.mittal@airtel.com 

43 West Bengal Arun Das Nodal Officer Arun1.das@airtel.com Bharti Airtel Limited, Infinity Building, 5th Floor, 6th and 7th Floor, Salt Lake, Sector V, 
Kolkata – 700091, West Bengal 44 West Bengal Pratap Pradhan Alternate Nodal Officer pratap.pradhan@airtel.com 

45 National Faheem Shaikh Nodal Officer faheem.Shaikh@airtel.com 
Airtel Center, Plot No.16, Udyog Vihar, Phase – IV, Gurugram, Haryana - 122015 

46 National Vishal Ambardar Alternate Nodal Officer vishal.ambardar@airtel.com 

 


